



#### **Network Cable Fiber**

**LinkIT fiber outdoor 4 x LC/LC OS2 100m** TPU kappe, quad, 4 x 9/125, black

Product number: OUTOS4LL-1000

### **Product Description**

Network cable fiber OS2 LC / LC for outdoor use. TPU sheath with extremely good properties foot pressure, tension and bending. Military cable for temperatures between -40 ° to + 80 °. Resistant to oil, chemicals, wear. Strong pull sleeve (37mm in diameter) on one side, and a simple "pull sock" (approx. 20mm in diameter) at the other end. Tensile strength: Short 1200 (N), long 600 (N). My. mm Bending: Dynamic 20D, Static 10D. Delivered on cardboard drum (standard for transport), or recommended jet drum.

# Main Specifications

Brand	LinkIT
Color	Black
Length (m)	100
Category	OS2
Connector type 1	LC
Connector type 2	LC
Cable type	Duplex
Number of fibers	9
Core Diameter (um)	Singlemode 9/125

# **Extended** Specifications

Jacket material	TPU
Anti-kink sleeve	Moulded
Operating Temperature	-40° to +80°
Halogenfree	X

LinkIT Gneisveien 30 2020 Skedsmokorset Norway T +47 22 90 37 00 W <u>www.linkit.eu</u> M linkit@linkit.eu

#### Visit our website:



Imported and distributed by CBK Distribusjon AS



Oil resistant	X
Fire retardant version	V
Certifications	CE, RoHS

LinklT Gneisveien 30 2020 Skedsmokorset Norway T +47 22 90 37 00 W <u>www.linkit.eu</u> M linkit@linkit.eu Visit our website:



Imported and distributed by CBK Distribusjon AS